Facts & Figures about Taiwan, the Republic of China
                                                         Updated: 14/06/2015
(1) Basic Information (2015):

	Official Name
	Republic of China

	Established
	1 January 1912

	National Day
	10 October (the Revolution in 1911)

	Capital
	Taipei (Population: 2.6 Million)

	Area
	36,193 sq km

	Population
	23.32 Million (2012)

	Head of State
	President  Tsai Ing-Wen (since 20/5/2016）
Vice President  Mr. Chen Chien-jen (since 20/5/2016 )

	Parliament
	Speaker: Mr. WANG Jin-Pyng, KMT

Vice Speaker: Ms. HUNG Hsiu-chu, KMT

112 Seats (01/2016)
Democratic Progress Party (DPP) 68

Kuo-Ming-Tang (KMT )35,
New Power Party (NPP) 5
People First Party (PFP) 3
Independent 1

	Prime Minister
	Mr. Lin Chian (since 20/5/2016,DPP)

	Foreign Minister
	Mr. David Li

	Ruling Party
	Democratic Progress Party (DPP)

Chairman: Tsai Ing-Wem


(2) Economic Situation：
(Currency: US Dollar)

	
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015

	GDP Growth Rate
	2.06%
	2.23%
	3.77%
	0.1%(f,2015.9)

	GDP (Nominal)
	495.8bn
	511.3bn
	529.6bn
	510.4bn(f,2015)

	Per Capita
	20,364
	20,930
	22,518
	21,703(f,2015)

	Foreign Exchange

Reserves (Year End)
	406.5bn
	416.8bn
	418.9bn
	426bn(2015)

	Unemployment
	4.24％
	4.18％
	3.96％
	1.47%(2015)


(3) Foreign Trade： 

(Currency: Billion US Dollar)

	
	2012 
	2013
	2014
	2015(1-10)

	Total Amount:
	571.78
	575.3
	588
	427.96

	Export
	301.08
	305.4
	313.8
	236.30

	Import:
	270.71
	269.9
	274.2
	191.66

	Balance:
	30.37
	35.5
	39.6
	44.64


(4) Major Trade Partners in 2015
 (Currency: Billion US Dollars)

	
	Countries
	Total
	Export
	import
	Balance

	1
	China (+HK)
	154.92
	109.29
	45.63
	63.66

	2
	U.S.A.
	50.67
	34.26
	26.41
	7.85

	3
	Japan
	58.00
	19.29
	38.71
	-19.42

	4
	EU(28)
	46.47
	23.72
	22.75
	0.97

	5
	Singapore
	24.36
	17.25
	7.11
	10.14


(5) Taiwan’s Bilateral Trade with Selected European Countries

EU-28 (Currency: Billion US Dollars)

	Year
	Total Amount
	Taiwan to EU
	EU to Taiwan

	2012
	48.67 
	26.20 ( -8.27 % )
	22.49 ( -6.29 % )

	2013
	49.20
	25.3 ( -3.7% )
	23.9 ( ＋6.14％ )

	2014
	50.9
	26.5（+4.9%）
	24.4（+2.4%）

	2015
	46.48
	23.72（-10.4%）
	22.75（-0.9%）


Slovenia (Currency: Million US Dollars)

	Year
	Total Amount
	Taiwan to Slovenia
	Slovenia to Taiwan

	2012
	150.1 (-53.9%)
	120.8 (-58.3%)
	29.3 (-18.6%)

	2013
	147.1(-1.95%)
	124.1(+2.71%)
	23.1(-21.2%)

	2014
	171.0((+16.21%)
	151.8(+22.35%)
	19.2(-16.70%)

	2015
	170.7(-0.2%)
	143.7(-5.3%)
	27(+40.1%)
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